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Notification of Consummation
File Number: 0000218819 Submit Date: 08/01/2023 Lead Call Sign: KPRT-FM FRN: 0005035415
Service: Full Power FM = Purpose: Notification of Consummation = Status: Accepted = Status Date: 08/02/2023
Filing Status: Active

Section Question Response

Attachments Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being No

filed with this application?

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

Applicant Address Phone Email Applicant Type

WINTON ROAD BROADCASTING L. Rogers Brandon +1(661) 328-  rbrandon@agmgroup. Limited Liability
CO, LLC 1400 EASTON DR 0118 biz Company
BAKERSFIELD, CA
93309
United States

Contact Name Address Phone Email Contact Type
David D Burns David Burns +1 (202) 416- dburns@lermansenter. Legal

Attorney 2001 L Street, NW, Suite 6752 com Representative
Lerman Senter 400

PLLC Washington, DC 20036

United States

Details
Date of Consummation FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2023-07-31 0005035415

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign Facility ID File Number Will Not Consummate
KKDG 8779 0000214518
K257DQ 78542 0000214519
KVFC 16434 0000214520
KISZ-FM1 85691 0000214521
KPTE 164121 0000214522
KDGO 55657 0000214523
K252F] 76343 0000214524
KRTZ 16435 0000214525
K292KL 143099 0000214526

K222CP 142262 0000214527



Certification

Attachments

KRWN

KENN

K222AD

KISZ-FM

KPRT-FM

Section

47096

33953

64227

54005

165985

Authorized Party to Sign

Information not provided.

0000214528
0000214529
0000214530
0000214531

0000214532

Question

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM
OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE
AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001)
AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND
JOR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).

| declare, under penalty of perjury, that | am an authorized
representative of the above-named applicant for the
Authorization(s) specified above.

Response

L Rogers Brandon
Managing Member

08/01/2023
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