

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation

File Number: **0000218819**

Purpose: Notification of Consummation

Submit Date: **08/01/2023** | Lead Call Sign: **KPRT-FM** | FRN: **0005035415**

Status: Accepted

Status Date: **08/02/2023**

Service: Full Power FM

Filing Status: Active

General Information

Section	Question	Response
Attachments	Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being filed with this application?	No

Applicant Information

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

Applicant	Address	Phone	Email	Applicant Type
WINTON ROAD BROADCASTING CO., LLC	L. Rogers Brandon 1400 EASTON DR BAKERSFIELD, CA 93309 United States	+1 (661) 328- 0118	rbrandon@agmgroup. biz	Limited Liability Company

Contact Representatives Information (1)

Contact Name	Address	Phone	Email	Contact Type
David D Burns Attorney Lerman Senter PLLC	David Burns 2001 L Street, NW, Suite 400 Washington, DC 20036 United States	+1 (202) 416- 6752	dburns@lermansenter. com	Legal Representative

Consummation **Notification Details**

Details

Date of Consummation	FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2023-07-31	0005035415

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign	Facility ID	File Number	Will Not Consummate
KKDG	8779	0000214518	
K257DQ	78542	0000214519	
KVFC	16434	0000214520	
KISZ-FM1	85691	0000214521	
KPTE	164121	0000214522	
KDGO	55657	0000214523	
K252FJ	76343	0000214524	
KRTZ	16435	0000214525	
K292KL	143099	0000214526	
K222CP	142262	0000214527	

KRWN	47096	0000214528
KENN	33953	0000214529
K222AD	64227	0000214530
KISZ-FM	54005	0000214531
KPRT-FM	165985	0000214532

Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001) AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND /OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).	
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am an authorized representative of the above-named applicant for the Authorization(s) specified above.	L Rogers Brandon Managing Member 08/01/2023

Attachments

Information not provided.